
FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 31 JUL 2024

R1 31 Jul 2024 | Vichy | OMBRETTE MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR23,000
5:57 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 3
	 2	 22
	 3	 125
	 4	 9
	 5	 4
	 6	 0
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	

CARPE DIEM (FR)
IOWA CITY (FR)
MARVELOUS BY NIGHT (FR)
LINDERHOF (FR)
WINNE CHOPE (FR)
MRIYA (IRE)
PELINIA (FR)
CALLA FONDA
PROMESSE (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
56
56
56

4
2
5
6
3
8
1
9
7

C LECOEUVRE
M GRANDIN
A LEMAITRE
A ORANI
I MENDIZABAL
H BOUTIN
T PICCONE
L BOUTON  3.5 
G GUEDJ-GAY

P GROUALLE
P COTTIER
F VERMEULEN
F VERMEULEN
K TAVARES
F VERMEULEN
M PITART
F GRAFFARD
MME S GAVILAN

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
UK
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-2-0
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$2,000
$8,000
$11,848
$0
$1,400
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 CARPE DIEM (FR) Trainer: P Groualle Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,000
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Queen’s grace (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Beaumelles Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 14	 11Jul24	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56.5	 $--	 Fort Etna	 1:29.05		  ........... 3.................. Le Lion D’angers

2 IOWA CITY (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-2-0 Prize Money: $8,000
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Iowa falls (UK) J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 2-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jpj  Dubois

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 11	 24Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Grandin	 54.5	 $--	 Lady Vitesse	 1:26.46		  .......... ½.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 13	 15Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 3]	 M Grandin	 58	 $--	 Miss Lacouma	 1:26.39		  ........... 2.................................Vichy

3 MARVELOUS BY NIGHT (FR) Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 5 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $11,848
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Yafta (UK) Dam: Marvellous night (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/05/24 (72 Days)
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 7	 20May24	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 L Boisseau	 56.5	 $--	 Close Combat	 1:05.79		  .......... ¾...............Salon-De-Provence
2 of 12	 14Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 56.5	 $--	 Sardaigne	 1:10.79		  ........... 2................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 13	 15Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 9]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Miss Lacouma	 1:26.39		  ........ 4½.................................Vichy

4 LINDERHOF (FR) Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Orani WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ten Sovereigns (IRE) Dam: Haziyna (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Giraudon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 13	 04Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57	 $--	 Rosa Salvaje	 1:30.50		  ........ 9¼.........................Saint-Cloud
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5 WINNE CHOPE (FR) Trainer: K Tavares Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,400
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Tulipe rouge (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gousserie Racing/a Chopard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 14	 03Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	10]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $--	 Kendja	 1:28.55		  ........ 1½................. La Teste de Buch

6 MRIYA (IRE) Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ten Sovereigns (IRE) Dam: Ibiza (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: V Tymoshenko

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 13	 04Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Rosa Salvaje	 1:30.50		  ...... 18¾.........................Saint-Cloud

7 PELINIA (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Horn (UK) Dam: Peligrosa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jpj  Dubois

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 CALLA FONDA Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Bouton (a3.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hello Youmzain Dam: Clara luna (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras d’Etreham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 PROMESSE (FR) Trainer: Mme S Gavilan Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Serendipite (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Daveira/r Singarin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 31 JUL 2024

R2 31 Jul 2024 | Vichy | DE DURTOL HANDICAP
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,000
6:29 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 650922
	 2	 623326
	 3	 716214
	 4	 244321
	 5	 075597
	 6	 2083
	 7	 428358
	 8	 897452

MA MOME (FR)
COUPE D’EUROPE (FR)
DELPHINE (FR)
SASKATOON
DECIDEMENT
TIERCEVILLE (FR)
WAY TO MARBELLA (GER)
NICE PAULI (FR)

59
59
58.5
57.5
57
56
56
55

8
1
4
6
2
5
3
7

D SANTIAGO  1.5 
A ORANI
M WALDHAUSER  1.5 
M GRANDIN
E PUILLET-RODA  2.5 
M EON  1.5 
T PICCONE
M FOREST

C H PLISSON
J REYNIER
J ANDREU
P COTTIER
M PITART
J PELLETAN
M MUNCH
MME C BOCKSAI

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
G
G
F
F
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
GER
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	26-�6�-3-2
	 6-�0�-2-2
	 8-�2�-1-0
	10-�1�-3-1
	14-�1�-0-2
	 4-�0�-1-1
	 9-�0�-1-1
	 8-�0�-1-0

$99,230
$13,071
$21,435
$20,890
$15,476
$5,810
$10,023
$6,843

	8-�2�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	4-�1�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	4-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 MA MOME (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 8 Total: 26-6-3-2 Prize Money: $99,230
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 10-3-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 4-2-2-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-1-0
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: Simone angel (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-6-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-3-2-1 Last Win: 21/10/23 (284 Days)
Owner: Jp Vanden Heede

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 12May24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 54.5	 $--	 Maywe	 1:36.89		  ........ 4½.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 14	 12Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 59	 $--	 Whiland	 1:27.83		  ........ 9¼......................... Compiegne
9 of 16	 04Jul24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 8]	 M Romary	 57	 $--	 Arpenteur	 1:39.23		  ........... 4.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 10	 21Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57	 $--	 Malinovka	 1:29.29		  ........ 5½................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 7	 26Jul24	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 54.5	 $--	 Alyaqut	 1:28.99		  ........ 1¾.................. Le Lion D’angers

2 COUPE D’EUROPE (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 1 Total: 6-0-2-2 Prize Money: $13,071
Jockey: A Orani WT: 59 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Footstepsinthesand (UK) Dam: Celebre (FR) J+H: 4-0-2-1 Turf: 6-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 20Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 5]	 A Orani	 58	 $--	 City Girl	 2:25.00		  ........ 3½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 7	 20Mar24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 7]	 A Orani	 58	 $--	 Zaniah	 2:09.87		  .......... ½................... Marseille-Borely
3 of 5	 05May24	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 69	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Sokna	 2:02.52		  ........ 2¾.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 7	 27May24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $--	 Kovel	 2:03.93		  ........... 1................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 8	 14Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 V Seguy	 58	 $--	 Bad Boy	 2:07.92		  ........... 2................... Marseille-Borely

3 DELPHINE (FR) Trainer: J Andreu Barrier: 4 Total: 8-2-1-0 Prize Money: $21,435
Jockey: M Waldhauser (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Literato Dam: Alacrite (FR) J+H: 5-2-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 31/05/24 (61 Days)
Owner: Earl Ecurie La Vallee Martigny

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 05Apr24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 4]	 M Waldhauser	 54.5	 $--	 Queen Singer	 1:30.58		  ....... Lhd............................ Marseille 
6 of 10	 24Apr24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Waldhauser	 56	 $--	 Instantanement	 2:01.58		  ........ 5¼................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 10	 10May24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 55.5	 $--	 Clash Of Currents	 1:47.73		  ......... hd................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 9	 31May24	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Waldhauser	 56.5	 $--	 Vuldetrade	 1:50.70		  .......... ½................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 13	 24Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Waldhauser	 57.5	 $--	 Divide And Rule	 1:41.11		  ........ 4½.........................Lyon-Parilly

4 SASKATOON Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 6 Total: 10-1-3-1 Prize Money: $20,890
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 57.5 Good: 5-1-2-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b fr g Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Ten Sovereigns (IRE) Dam: Sensation (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 7-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 19/07/24 (12 Days)
Owner: Mme Am Roux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 03May24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 3]	 M Waldhauser	 58	 $--	 Pomeleo	 2:04.09		  ........... 8................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 7	 24May24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 58	 $--	 Vive La Reine	 1:29.99		  ........ 2¾............................ Marseille 
3 of 7	 21Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 1]	 M Grandin	 58.5	 $--	 Dream Rony	 1:45.33		  ........ 1½................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 17	 05Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $--	 Casares	 1:38.00		  .......... ¾...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 15	 19Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	15]	 M Barzalona	 59.5	 $--	 Mia Bella	 1:39.45		  ........ 1½.................................Vichy
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5 DECIDEMENT Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 2 Total: 14-1-0-2 Prize Money: $15,476
Jockey: E Puillet-roda (a2.5) WT: 57 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Decision (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-1 Last Win: 18/01/24 (195 Days)
Owner: B Milliere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 15	 12Mar24	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 T Chevillard	 67	 $--	 Sony Bill	 3:37.82		  ...... 11¾......................Fontainebleau
5 of 9	 03Apr24	 COM	turf	 3200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 C Poincot	 72	 $--	 Lady Cafeine	 4:29.75		  ...... 46¾......................... Compiegne
5 of 10	 17Apr24	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 T Blainville	 71	 $--	 St Briac	 3:26.70		  ........ 7½......................Fontainebleau
9 of 12	 28May24	 AUT	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 T Pertrizot	 68	 $--	 Static	 3:49.07		  ...... 40½............................... Auteuil
7 of 9	 27Jun24	 AIX	 turf	 3400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 J Coyer	 66.5	 $--	 Private Joke	 3:53.70		  ...... 18½...................... Aix-Les-Bains

6 TIERCEVILLE (FR) Trainer: J Pelletan Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: $5,810
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Trawangane (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Jeanneret

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 11	 28Oct23	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 7	 [	 4]	 C Merille	 57	 $--	 Blou Lagoon	 2:20.87		  .......... ½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
10 of 14	 04Mar24	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 C Merille	 58	 $--	 Betty Nelson	 2:24.30		  ...... 30½............................ Toulouse
8 of 8	 01Apr24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Merille	 56.5	 $--	 Laye Chope	 2:28.63		  ......... 50............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
3 of 11	 05Jul24	 MDM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 3]	 H Mouesan	 55	 $--	 Dakovka	 1:36.00		  ..........nk...................Mont De Marsan

7 WAY TO MARBELLA (GER) Trainer: M Munch Barrier: 3 Total: 9-0-1-1 Prize Money: $10,023
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 56 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ger f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Acclamation (UK) Dam: Whole lotta rosie (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Hh Rodenburg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 02Apr24	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 68	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $--	 Vitesse	 1:30.63		  ........ 1½......................Fontainebleau
8 of 8	 10May24	 STC	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 8]	 A Subias	 54.5	 $--	 Thiene	 1:19.60		  ........... 9.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 9	 23May24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 72	 [	 8]	 T Bachelot	 54.5	 $--	 Intisar	 1:46.07		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 11	 13Jun24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $--	 Queen Singer	 1:39.81		  ........... 4.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 11	 11Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 2]	 T Trullier	 54.5	 $--	 Tanis	 1:22.80		  ........ 2¼...................... Clairefontaine

8 NICE PAULI (FR) Trainer: Mme C Bocksai Barrier: 7 Total: 8-0-1-0 Prize Money: $6,843
Jockey: M Forest WT: 55 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Nice story (IRE) J+H: 7-0-1-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Cimba

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 22Mar24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Forest	 58	 $--	 Ericson	 2:18.82		  ...... 45¼..........................Strasbourg
7 of 11	 17Apr24	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 8]	 M Forest	 55.5	 $--	 Amalya	 2:21.46		  ........ 5½.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 14	 06May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 3]	 M Forest	 57	 $--	 Romance Marine	 1:45.45		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 10	 26May24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 54	 $--	 Queen Singer	 1:41.45		  ........ 5¼.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 16	 17Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	15]	 M Forest	 57	 $--	 Honky Tonk Woman	 1:43.65		  ..........nk.........................Saint-Cloud
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FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 31 JUL 2024

R3 31 Jul 2024 | Vichy | DIVONNE MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR23,000
7:01 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 8
	 2	 5
	 3	 56
	 4	 8
	 5	 79
	 6	 60
	 7	 33
	 8	 9
	 9	
	10	
	11	
	12	

VHARQAM (FR)
SHOOTING (FR)
AVENTINO (FR)
GUACARI (FR)
SAITAMA (FR)
LOUIS DEUX (IRE)
GIUSEPPE BALLOCCO (FR)
STELLAR CHOP (FR)
LORD OF DAY (FR)
CHANT DORE (FR)
ROYAL ENCLOSURE
MASTER CATH (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56
56
56
56

10
4
6
1
7
11
9
5
3
12
2
8

I MENDIZABAL
M EON  1.5 
E CORALLO
M WALDHAUSER  1.5 
D PROVOST  1.5 
A LEMAITRE
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
H BOUTIN
G MILLET
M GRANDIN
G SIAS  3.5 
A ORANI

MME B RE-SCANDELLA
M PITART
C FERLAND
C ESCUDER
MME A FREBY
F VERMEULEN
C H PLISSON
S LABATE
M M SCANDELLA-LACAILLE
R FRADET
A G BOTTI
J REYNIER

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

G
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-2
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$696
$1,304
$0
$0
$0
$2,174
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 VHARQAM (FR) Trainer: Mme B Re-scandella Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Elarqam (UK) Dam: Golbahar (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Diaz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 9	 03Apr24	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 Eddy Hardouin	 55.5	 $--	 Pastisse	 1:08.24		  ...... 12¾...............Salon-De-Provence

2 SHOOTING (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $696
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Chachnak Dam: Shutka (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jpj  Dubois

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 8	 04Jul24	 AIX	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 7]	 M Eon	 56	 $--	 Moorea	 1:12.80		  ........... 2...................... Aix-Les-Bains

3 AVENTINO (FR) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,304
Jockey: E Corallo WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Make Believe (UK) Dam: Al baidaa (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Waldeck

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 10	 22Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 E Corallo	 58	 $--	 Houquetot	 1:28.93		  ........... 7......................... Compiegne
6 of 8	 12Jul24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 7]	 E Corallo	 58	 $--	 Heybetli	 1:26.04		  ........ 6½......................... Compiegne

4 GUACARI (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Waldhauser (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay cl fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Polissonne (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Escuder

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 8	 12Jul24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 2]	 C Pacaut	 56	 $--	 Heybetli	 1:26.04		  ........ 8½......................... Compiegne
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5 SAITAMA (FR) Trainer: Mme A Freby Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Provost (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tornibush (IRE) Dam: Diamond rain (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Freby

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 10	 12Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 8]	 L Carboni	 59	 $--	 Eywa	 1:31.24		  ........ 4½......................... Compiegne
9 of 11	 29Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 7]	 L Carboni	 57.5	 $--	 Amore Mia	 1:11.57		  ........ 8½.............................Chantilly

6 LOUIS DEUX (IRE) Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Twilight Son (UK) Dam: Rose des vents (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Giraudon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 03Jun24	 LAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $--	 Keanu	 1:15.67		  ........ 5¼................. La Teste de Buch
10 of 13	 15Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Stormy Donald	 1:28.58		  ........... 9.................................Vichy

7 GIUSEPPE BALLOCCO (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-2 Prize Money: $2,174
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shamalgan (GER) Dam: Gloomy sunday (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Imiola

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 4	 01Jun24	 BAD	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 Rene Piechulek	 58	 $--	 Kiss Me Honey	 -- --- --		  ...... 15¼...................... Baden-Baden
3 of 5	 15Jul24	 SML	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 5]	 P Bazire	 58	 $--	 Fiction	 1:04.05		  ........ 2½.......................... Saint-Malo

8 STELLAR CHOP (FR) Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Stella rocket (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme S Collet/mme A Chopard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 9	 01Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	 2]	 F Veron	 56	 $--	 Revolutionnaire	 1:25.13		  ...... 23½.........................Lyon-Parilly

9 LORD OF DAY (FR) Trainer: M M Scandella-lacaille Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Millet WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Lady’s beauty (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jpj  Dubois

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 CHANT DORE (FR) Trainer: R Fradet Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Taj Mahal (IRE) Dam: Paroleetmusique (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme L Fradet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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11 ROYAL ENCLOSURE Trainer: A G Botti Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Sias (a3.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar (AUS) Dam: Ellery lane (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Zambelli/a&g Botti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

12 MASTER CATH (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Orani WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mastercraftsman (IRE) Dam: Lagrandecatherine (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R4 31 Jul 2024 | Vichy | CHATEAUMAULMONT CLAIMING HANDICAP
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR12,000
7:33 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 789494
	 2	 007090
	 3	 440900
	 4	 913700
	 5	 622488
	 6	 558000
	 7	 046478
	 8	 069150
	 9	 874004
	10	 896706

IDAHO JAMES (FR)
VENTURA VISION (FR)
ZANTARIO (GER)
SAKHARAH (FR)
FASHIONED GIRL (FR)
PEANUT ROYALE (FR)
JERIMADETH (FR)
ENZO (FR)
LAWRENCE (FR)
CHARM WRENS (FR)

60
60
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
58
55.5
51
51

10
7
8
2
5
6
4
1
3
9

A ORANI
G CONGIU
T PICCONE
F FORESI
M EON  1.5 
L BOISSEAU
M BERTO
I MENDIZABAL
D SANTIAGO
M WALDHAUSER

F FORESI
MME E CURY
B GOUDOT
F FORESI
MME MME E BAZIRE
MRS G RARICK
M BRASME
MME B RE-SCANDELLA
P NADOR
S LABATE

6
6
9
5
4
4
5
6
9
5

H
M
G
G
M
M
M
G
G
M

FR
FR
GER
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
62
70
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	46-�6�-3-3
	51-�5�-1-8
	70-�7�-1-7
	36-�2�-3-4
	18-�0�-3-2
	16-�1�-0-0
	20-�1�-1-1
	35-�3�-0-4
	73-�4�-6-9
	25-�0�-0-2

$59,343
$55,283
$83,099
$39,762
$17,084
$12,871
$27,622
$30,942
$69,869
$11,403

	18-�1�-2-0
	31-�4�-0-7
	28-�2�-1-5
	20-�1�-1-2
	2-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-0
	11-�1�-1-1
	29-�3�-0-3
	30-�4�-3-6
	10-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 IDAHO JAMES (FR) Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 10 Total: 46-6-3-3 Prize Money: $59,343
Jockey: A Orani WT: 60 Good: 18-1-2-0 Track: 4-0-0-1

6yo bay fr h Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-1-2-0
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: Bold classic (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 30-4-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 24-3-1-3 Last Win: 24/04/23 (464 Days)
Owner: Mme O Salton/mme L Salton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 15May24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 40	 [	 7]	 F Foresi	 58	 $--	 Maple Girl	 1:46.73		  ........ 6¼.................................Vichy
9 of 12	 24May24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 1]	 M Germain	 58	 $--	 Soan	 1:31.01		  ........ 3¾............................ Marseille 
4 of 12	 07Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	11]	 M Germain	 55.5	 $--	 Wasachop	 1:10.65		  ........ 2¼................... Marseille-Borely
9 of 13	 24Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Grandin	 55.5	 $--	 Irbis	 1:25.35		  ........... 6.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 18	 16Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Germain	 59	 $--	 Golden Beach	 1:25.38		  .......... ¾.................................Vichy

2 VENTURA VISION (FR) Trainer: Mme E Cury Barrier: 7 Total: 51-5-1-8 Prize Money: $55,283
Jockey: G Congiu WT: 60 Good: 30-2-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b fr m Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 31-4-0-7
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Great trip (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 34-5-1-8 Soft/Heavy: 21-3-1-7 Last Win: 10/10/23 (295 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Bertrand Milliere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 16	 12Dec23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	12]	 M Barzalona	 59.5	 $--	 Black Lives Matter	 1:36.76		  ........... 8.............................Chantilly
7 of 12	 15Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	11]	 S Ruis	 57	 $--	 Chilli Boy	 1:36.69		  ........ 5¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
11 of 14	 29Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	 8]	 S Ruis	 59.5	 $--	 Marlowe	 1:35.51		  ........... 7................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
9 of 12	 13Feb24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 32	 [	 2]	 S Ruis	 55.5	 $--	 Feel Emotion	 1:55.30		  ...... 11¾................... Marseille-Borely
12 of 14	 20Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 G Congiu	 56	 $--	 Rouvray	 1:41.64		  ...... 16¼.................................Vichy

3 ZANTARIO (GER) Trainer: B Goudot Barrier: 8 Total: 70-7-1-7 Prize Money: $83,099
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 59 Good: 31-2-0-2 Track: 5-0-0-0

9yo chestnut ger g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 28-2-1-5
Sire: Areion (GER) Dam: Zanana (GER) J+H: 13-2-0-1 Turf: 44-6-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 26-3-1-4 Last Win: 25/06/23 (402 Days)
Owner: Stall Grauholz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 25Apr24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 67	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 55.5	 $--	 Butte Rouge	 1:22.01		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp
11 of 16	 12May24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 58.5	 $--	 Murrayfield	 1:22.28	 	 ........ 4¾.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 13	 01Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 55.5	 $--	 Bijjlee	 1:23.61		  ........... 2.........................Lyon-Parilly
14 of 17	 12Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 59	 $--	 Uri	 1:28.15		  ...... 11¼......................... Compiegne
10 of 18	 16Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Golden Beach	 1:25.38		  ........ 3¼.................................Vichy

4 SAKHARAH (FR) Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 2 Total: 36-2-3-4 Prize Money: $39,762
Jockey: F Foresi WT: 58.5 Good: 20-1-2-2 Track: 6-1-1-1

5yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-1-1-2
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Serious dowth (IRE) J+H: 15-0-3-0 Turf: 28-2-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-1-2 Last Win: 19/04/24 (103 Days)
Owner: A Mink

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 19Apr24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Shamasun	 1:34.69		  ........... 2.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 14	 25May24	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Crastus	 57.5	 $--	 The Time	 1:21.75		  ........... 2.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 17	 12Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 T Bachelot	 58.5	 $--	 Uri	 1:28.15		  ........ 5¾......................... Compiegne
11 of 13	 24Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 A Crastus	 54.5	 $--	 Irbis	 1:25.35		  ........ 7½.........................Lyon-Parilly
18 of 18	 16Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 T Bachelot	 57.5	 $--	 Golden Beach	 1:25.38		  ......... 34.................................Vichy
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5 FASHIONED GIRL (FR) Trainer: Mme Mme E Bazire Barrier: 5 Total: 18-0-3-2 Prize Money: $17,084
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 12-0-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Louisa m alcott (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Wh & Sourcing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 27Jan24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 3]	 C Grosbois	 54	 $--	 Nove Su Nove	 1:40.36		  ..........nk............................Pornichet
2 of 12	 16Feb24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	11]	 F Veron	 54	 $--	 Pastel Blues	 1:40.53		  ..........nk............................Pornichet
4 of 15	 27Mar24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 4]	 T Baron	 55	 $--	 Bonny Glitters	 1:41.34		  ........ 4¼............................Pornichet
8 of 10	 16Apr24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	10]	 F Veron	 57.5	 $--	 Sanka Chop	 1:31.36		  ........ 6¾......................... Compiegne
8 of 16	 03Jul24	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 E Crublet	 54.5	 $--	 Minotauros	 1:40.50		  ........ 4¼...............................Nantes

6 PEANUT ROYALE (FR) Trainer: Mrs G Rarick Barrier: 6 Total: 16-1-0-0 Prize Money: $12,871
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 58.5 Good: 9-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Compainville (FR) J+H: 7-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/10/23 (296 Days)
Owner: B Gusdal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 16Apr24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 9]	 L Boisseau	 59.5	 $--	 Sanka Chop	 1:31.36		  ........ 6½......................... Compiegne
8 of 15	 01May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 3]	 L Boisseau	 58.5	 $--	 Caregiver	 1:41.41		  ........ 4½.........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 16	 17May24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	13]	 L Boisseau	 58.5	 $--	 Oissel	 1:39.02		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
11 of 17	 12Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 L Boisseau	 59.5	 $--	 Uri	 1:28.15		  ........ 8¼......................... Compiegne
10 of 18	 20Jun24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 62	 [	 9]	 M Barzalona	 60	 $--	 Vega Dream	 1:44.07		  ........ 3¼.................. ParisLongchamp

7 JERIMADETH (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 4 Total: 20-1-1-1 Prize Money: $27,622
Jockey: M Berto WT: 58 Good: 11-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-1-1
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Zamorano (IRE) J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-0 Last Win: 21/06/22 (771 Days)
Owner: A Berto

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 09May24	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	10]	 M Berto	 59.5	 $--	 Twin Boy	 1:28.02		  ........ 2¾.................. Le Lion D’angers
6 of 15	 30May24	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 M Berto	 54.5	 $--	 Ker Welen	 1:40.21		  ........ 3¾...............................Nantes
4 of 15	 20Jun24	 ANG	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 M Berto	 58	 $--	 Cap Skirring	 1:18.75		  ........ 3¼...............................Angers
7 of 16	 02Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Berto	 56	 $--	 Samagace Du Vivien	 1:27.53		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
8 of 18	 16Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Eon	 57.5	 $--	 Golden Beach	 1:25.38		  ........... 2.................................Vichy

8 ENZO (FR) Trainer: Mme B Re-scandella Barrier: 1 Total: 35-3-0-4 Prize Money: $30,942
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 55.5 Good: 23-2-0-2 Track: 4-1-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 29-3-0-3
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Extention (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-2 Last Win: 14/03/24 (139 Days)
Owner: D Mordenti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 15	 04Jan24	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Werle	 57	 $--	 Super Cute	 1:35.50		  ........ 3¼...................................Pau
9 of 15	 22Jan24	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	12]	 G Legras	 51	 $--	 Curej	 1:22.80		  ........ 4¾...................................Pau
1 of 11	 14Mar24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	10]	 V Seguy	 53.5	 $--	 Rockenvoy	 1:29.86		  ......... hd............................ Marseille 
5 of 9	 05Apr24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 3]	 V Seguy	 59	 $--	 Elcot	 1:29.80		  ........ 4¾............................ Marseille 
10 of 12	 24May24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	10]	 V Seguy	 53.5	 $--	 Soan	 1:31.01		  ........... 4............................ Marseille

9 LAWRENCE (FR) Trainer: P Nador Barrier: 3 Total: 73-4-6-9 Prize Money: $69,869
Jockey: D Santiago WT: 51 Good: 34-2-3-4 Track: 7-0-1-1

9yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 50-52kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 30-4-3-6
Sire: Lawman Dam: Rex regina (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 55-3-5-7 Soft/Heavy: 29-2-3-4 Last Win: 25/06/22 (767 Days)
Owner: P Nador

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 05Apr24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 1]	 S Ruis	 54.5	 $--	 Elcot	 1:29.80		  ........ 7¼............................ Marseille 
4 of 13	 03May24	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 7]	 Eddy Hardouin	 51.5	 $--	 Two Two Two	 1:09.45		  ........ 1¾......................Fontainebleau
12 of 13	 25May24	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 Eddy Hardouin	 54.5	 $--	 Shat Elarab	 1:23.91		  ........... 7.........................Saint-Cloud
15 of 16	 15Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	 1]	 F Veron	 51	 $--	 Secret Feeling	 1:42.54		  ...... 11½.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 11	 09Jul24	 AIX	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 D Santiago	 50.5	 $--	 I Dare	 1:12.50		  ........ 2½...................... Aix-Les-Bains

10 CHARM WRENS (FR) Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 9 Total: 25-0-0-2 Prize Money: $11,403
Jockey: M Waldhauser WT: 51 Good: 14-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-0-1
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Three wrens (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme R Labate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 14Mar24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 3]	 M Germain	 53.5	 $--	 Enzo	 1:29.86		  ........... 6............................ Marseille 
6 of 9	 05Apr24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 4]	 C Banz	 56	 $--	 Elcot	 1:29.80		  ........ 4¾............................ Marseille 
7 of 13	 15May24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 26	 [	10]	 M Germain	 54.5	 $--	 Joyeuse De Romay	 1:45.74		  ........ 6½.................................Vichy
10 of 12	 31May24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Germain	 52.5	 $--	 Follow You	 1:44.22		  ........ 9¼................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 11	 09Jul24	 AIX	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Waldhauser	 51.5	 $--	 I Dare	 1:12.50		  ........... 3...................... Aix-Les-Bains
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R5 31 Jul 2024 | Vichy | A. NUCERA HANDICAP
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,000
8:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 245444
	 2	 432232
	 3	 726
	 4	 842433
	 5	 6543
	 6	 795
	 7	 275300
	 8	 446019
	 9	 69575
	10	 997
	11	 709676

TERRE BLANCHE (FR)
IL CAPO (FR)
OUDON (FR)
VINO (FR)
LUNA LUPA
GALIMATIA (IRE)
ELLE LA VITESSE (GER)
LORD MIESQUE (FR)
AL MUZAFFAR (FR)
LA CLOCHARDE (FR)
SHALAA DANCER (FR)

59
59
59
58
58
58
57.5
57
54
54
52

7
11
10
4
3
9
6
2
8
5
1

M GRANDIN
A LEMAITRE
A ORANI
C LECOEUVRE
G GUEDJ-GAY
E CORALLO
A MOLINS  1.5 
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
L BOISSEAU
I MENDIZABAL
M CABAL  3 

P COTTIER
C ESCUDER
J REYNIER
Y BONNEFOY
X THOMAS-DEMEAULTE
C FERLAND
MME C BOCKSAI
D CHENU
Y BONNEFOY
M PITART
M PITART

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
C
G
F
F
F
F
G
C
F
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
IRE
GER
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	11-�1�-1-1
	 7-�0�-3-2
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 7-�0�-1-2
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-1-1
	19-�1�-1-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-0-0

$25,660
$17,870
$3,652
$13,750
$5,348
$0
$14,048
$19,142
$1,880
$0
$0

	3-�1�-1-0
	3-�0�-2-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-2
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 TERRE BLANCHE (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 7 Total: 11-1-1-1 Prize Money: $25,660
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 59 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Prince Gibraltar Dam: Sacree nana (FR) J+H: 7-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie du Sud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 24Apr24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Grandin	 59	 $--	 Instantanement	 2:01.58		  ........ 4½................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 8	 10May24	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Grandin	 59.5	 $--	 Rose D’ete	 2:47.01		  ........ 6¼................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 6	 24May24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 4]	 M Grandin	 58.5	 $--	 Rose Of The City	 2:07.21		  ......... 10............................ Marseille 
4 of 8	 07Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Grandin	 59	 $--	 Treize	 2:10.80		  ........ 3¼................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 9	 17Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 7]	 M Grandin	 58	 $--	 Beautifull Risk	 2:32.28		  .......... ¾.................................Vichy

2 IL CAPO (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 11 Total: 7-0-3-2 Prize Money: $17,870
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 59 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Ectot (UK) Dam: Ceremony (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 6-0-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ec J Piasco/a Dridri/ec Puglia

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 24Apr24	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Port Santa Ponsa	 2:42.19		  ........ 3½................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 8	 10May24	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Bachelot	 57.5	 $--	 Rose D’ete	 2:47.01		  .......... ¾................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 6	 18May24	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Legend Race	 2:42.23		  ........ 1¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
3 of 8	 07Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 57.5	 $--	 King Zarak	 2:49.20		  ..........nk................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 10	 25Jun24	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 59.5	 $--	 Measter Owen	 2:34.33		  ........ 1½...............Salon-De-Provence

3 OUDON (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 10 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,652
Jockey: A Orani WT: 59 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Ozeville (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 04Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Golden Belle	 2:44.44		  ...... 23½.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 9	 14Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 G Roth Le Vaillant	 58	 $--	 No Bay	 2:46.99		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 10	 19Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $--	 Dialla	 2:36.88		  ........... 6.................................Vichy

4 VINO (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 4 Total: 7-0-1-2 Prize Money: $13,750
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-2
Sire: Herald The Dawn (IRE) Dam: Nimohe (FR) J+H: 5-0-1-2 Turf: 7-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: V Moreau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 03May24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56.5	 $--	 Almanabaa	 2:04.92		  ........ 7¼................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 7	 22May24	 NCY	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 80	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59	 $--	 Liya Chope	 2:55.43		  ........... 2................................Nancy
4 of 12	 05Jun24	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 9]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59	 $--	 Dschingis Token	 2:43.90		  ........ 2½............................ Argentan
3 of 16	 29Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59	 $--	 Algot	 2:31.13		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
3 of 9	 17Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $--	 Beautifull Risk	 2:32.28		  .......... ¾.................................Vichy
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5 LUNA LUPA Trainer: X Thomas-demeaulte Barrier: 3 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $5,348
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Time Test (UK) Dam: Lupa montana (USA) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Rowsell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 15	 14Feb24	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 8	 [	 8]	 H Mouesan	 56	 $--	 Kaspia Trip	 2:03.80		  ...... 13¼...................................Pau
5 of 12	 08Apr24	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	10]	 G Guedj-gay	 58	 $--	 Natural Gift	 2:15.30		  ........ 7¼............................ Toulouse
4 of 11	 01May24	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 1]	 G Guedj-gay	 56.5	 $--	 Snatcher	 2:24.00		  ........ 6¼...................................Dax
3 of 11	 28Jun24	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 3]	 G Guedj-gay	 55.5	 $--	 Beautifull Risk	 2:34.39		  ........ 2¼................. La Teste de Buch

6 GALIMATIA (IRE) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: E Corallo WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Galibawa (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 30Jul23	 DEA	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Mlle Moliere	 1:36.15		  ........ 5¾............................ Deauville
9 of 13	 09Jun24	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	14]	 E Corallo	 56.5	 $--	 Brothers Of Lily’s	 1:24.79		  ........ 4¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
5 of 14	 09Jul24	 AIX	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	12]	 E Corallo	 56.5	 $--	 Carlston	 1:52.20		  ........ 5¼...................... Aix-Les-Bains

7 ELLE LA VITESSE (GER) Trainer: Mme C Bocksai Barrier: 6 Total: 9-0-1-1 Prize Money: $14,048
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ger f Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Amaron (UK) Dam: Erica (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme G Gaul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 05Nov23	 MUN	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 6]	 Jozef Bojko	 55	 $--	 Va Bene	 -- --- --		  ........ 5½.......................Munich-Riem
5 of 10	 15Mar24	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 2]	 M Forest	 56.5	 $--	 Rollercoaster	 2:16.80		  ........... 8....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 6	 06Apr24	 MNH	turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	 4]	 A Pietsch	 57.5	 $--	 Lamington	 -- --- --		  ......... 10.......................... Mannheim
10 of 10	 30Apr24	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	 1]	 M Forest	 57.5	 $--	 Whiland	 1:41.65		  ...... 12¼......................Fontainebleau
10 of 14	 18Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 4]	 A Molins	 53.5	 $--	 Lily Ofthe Kingdon	 1:57.98		  ........ 8½.................................Vichy

8 LORD MIESQUE (FR) Trainer: D Chenu Barrier: 2 Total: 19-1-1-0 Prize Money: $19,142
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Whipper (USA) Dam: Famous pearl (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 13-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-0 Last Win: 04/07/24 (27 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Du Haras De La Bor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 18May24	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Legend Race	 2:42.23		  ........... 3.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 15	 07Jun24	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	16]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57	 $--	 Elegant Friend	 2:08.96		  ........... 9......................... Compiegne
11 of 16	 29Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 55.5	 $--	 Algot	 2:31.13		  ......... 14.............................Chantilly
1 of 9	 04Jul24	 AIX	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 9]	 D Santiago	 55.5	 $--	 Epic	 2:40.90		  ........ 1¾...................... Aix-Les-Bains
9 of 14	 16Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	13]	 D Santiago	 57	 $--	 Saraluca	 2:06.90		  ........ 8¼.................................Vichy

9 AL MUZAFFAR (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 8 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,880
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 54 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Giant cruiser (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme N Carrie-eychenne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 03Apr24	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 T Trullier	 58	 $--	 Kingsale	 2:09.20		  ........... 8...............Salon-De-Provence
9 of 10	 17Apr24	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 5]	 T Trullier	 58	 $--	 Cedrus	 2:29.11		  ........ 9½.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 7	 09May24	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	 7]	 P Bazire	 58	 $--	 A Beauregard	 2:40.30		  ...... 10¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
7 of 10	 30May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	 5]	 T Trullier	 56	 $--	 Measter Owen	 2:17.87		  ........ 9¾.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 9	 04Jul24	 AIX	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 4]	 P Bazire	 56.5	 $--	 Lord Miesque	 2:40.90		  ........ 5¼...................... Aix-Les-Bains

10 LA CLOCHARDE (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 54 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Lutetia (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jpj  Dubois

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 10	 04Sep23	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 7]	 S Ruis	 56.5	 $--	 Darling Darling	 1:51.89		  ...... 12¼................... Marseille-Borely
9 of 9	 02Oct23	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 8]	 G Millet	 58.5	 $--	 Sparkling Plenty	 1:45.82		  ...... 15¾................... Marseille-Borely
7 of 9	 12May24	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 4]	 E Crublet	 56.5	 $--	 Benimaru	 2:04.57		  ...... 15½......................Chateaubriant
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11 SHALAA DANCER (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 1 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Cabal (a3.0) WT: 52 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 45-50kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Lailoma (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Lahmi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 15	 20Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	14]	 A Madamet	 52.5	 $--	 Get Together	 2:02.03		  ...... 10¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
9 of 11	 12Feb24	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 3	 [	10]	 M Waldhauser	 51	 $--	 Coronado	 1:35.46		  ........ 9¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 8	 21Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	 5]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $--	 Amorcita	 1:35.74		  ........ 5¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 9	 04Jul24	 AIX	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 3]	 M Cabal	 55.5	 $--	 Lord Miesque	 2:40.90		  ........ 7¼...................... Aix-Les-Bains
6 of 9	 17Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 1]	 B Marie	 52.5	 $--	 Beautifull Risk	 2:32.28		  ........ 4¼.................................Vichy

VICHY | PAGE 12



FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 31 JUL 2024

R6 31 Jul 2024 | Vichy | L.CAMBRELENG MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR17,000
8:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 2263
	 2	 6925
	 3	 0
	 4	
	 5	 6
	 6	 4824
	 7	
	 8	 2
	 9	 70
	10	
	11	

FOREVER GIVEN (FR)
HASTA LA VISTA (FR)
MINNATA (IRE)
BEATRIX LESTRANGE (FR)
MISS CHACHA (FR)
TANAMI STARLET
HELSINKOEUR (FR)
FORCEIGHT (FR)
FULL OF HOPE (GER)
MICINDY (FR)
SON VIDA (GER)

58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
54.5
54.5

4
8
1
3
11
5
6
9
10
2
7

A LEMAITRE
A ORANI
L BOUTON  3.5 
D PROVOST  1.5 
H BOUTIN
C BERGE  1.5 
A WERLE
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
T PICCONE
L BOISSEAU
A MOLINS  1.5 

P DECOUZ
J GAUVIN
F GRAFFARD
M CESANDRI
M CESANDRI
G GEISLER
MME N BENTLEY
M PITART
M MUNCH
N BELLANGER
F X WEISSMEIER

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
G
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
GER
FR
GER

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 4-�0�-2-1
	 4-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$11,593
$4,565
$0
$0
$0
$4,846
$0
$2,957
$0
$0
$0

	3-�0�-2-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 FOREVER GIVEN (FR) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-2-1 Prize Money: $11,593
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 3-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr c Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-1
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Fangs (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras De La Perelle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 10	 27Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	 9]	 R Thomas	 58	 $--	 Arrow Eagle	 2:09.57		  ..........nk................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 7	 19Feb24	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 2]	 R Thomas	 58	 $--	 Valzak	 2:02.12		  .......... ½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 12	 26Mar24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 33	 [	 7]	 R Thomas	 58	 $--	 Talise	 2:58.78		  ...... 13¼.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 11	 11May24	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 3]	 R Thomas	 58	 $--	 Waikato	 2:04.39		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly

2 HASTA LA VISTA (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 8 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,565
Jockey: A Orani WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Vista (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jp Zaoui

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 6	 08Oct23	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Bouvier	 56	 $--	 Keshapour	 1:44.64		  ......... 18.........................Lyon-Parilly
9 of 9	 02Nov23	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	 2]	 C Bouvier	 58	 $--	 Gilded Dragon	 2:28.91		  ...... 16½.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 8	 20May24	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Daifi	 58	 $--	 Miss Parano	 2:32.76		  ........ 1½...............Salon-De-Provence
5 of 13	 24Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Magical Hope	 2:23.31		  ........ 3¾.........................Lyon-Parilly

3 MINNATA (IRE) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Bouton (a3.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Minya (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H H Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 15	 24May24	 COM	turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 56	 $--	 Sunny Spell	 1:51.77		  ........ 4¼......................... Compiegne

4 BEATRIX LESTRANGE (FR) Trainer: M Cesandri Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Provost (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Ghaim (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Bloodstock Agency Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 MISS CHACHA (FR) Trainer: M Cesandri Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Elliptique (IRE) Dam: Queen of holy (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme S Durot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 14	 09Jul24	 AIX	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 4]	 D Provost	 53.5	 $--	 Carlston	 1:52.20		  ........ 5¼...................... Aix-Les-Bains

6 TANAMI STARLET Trainer: G Geisler Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,846
Jockey: C Berge (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Best Solution (IRE) Dam: Tamso (GER) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: El Sur Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 13	 22Nov23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Berge	 56	 $--	 Briona	 1:55.40		  ........ 2¾....................... Lyon La Soie
8 of 9	 30Apr24	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	 9]	 C Berge	 56.5	 $--	 Kind Of Kiss	 2:02.16		  ........ 6¼......................Fontainebleau
2 of 13	 13Jun24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 4]	 F Veron	 54.5	 $--	 Dazzling Jewel	 2:15.16		  ........... 3..........................Strasbourg
4 of 9	 22Jun24	 DUS	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 2]	 A Van Den Troost	 58	 $--	 Ashana	 2:10.27		  ........ 5¾.......................... Dusseldorf

7 HELSINKOEUR (FR) Trainer: Mme N Bentley Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Werle WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bathyrhon (GER) Dam: Helsinka (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K Bentley/ Deverchere/ Grandsir

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 FORCEIGHT (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,957
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lethal Force (IRE) Dam: Black eight (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M Bietola Lasset/r Itri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 14	 09Jul24	 AIX	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 6]	 D Santiago	 54.5	 $--	 Carlston	 1:52.20		  ........... 3...................... Aix-Les-Bains

9 FULL OF HOPE (GER) Trainer: M Munch Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ger f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Fulminante (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Hh Rodenburg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 20May24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 9]	 M Velon	 57	 $--	 Fleurs Des Bois	 2:39.56		  ...... 10½.........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 13	 14Jun24	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	12]	 G Mosse	 58	 $--	 Namouria	 2:42.40		  ...... 26¼...............................Dieppe

10 MICINDY (FR) Trainer: N Bellanger Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Cindy (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Argenti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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11 SON VIDA (GER) Trainer: F X Weissmeier Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ger f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Helmet (AUS) Dam: Sa calobra (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Sternstunde

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R7 31 Jul 2024 | Vichy | LA PETITE BORDE HANDICAP
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR15,000
9:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 034568
	 2	 799024
	 3	 807790
	 4	 009097
	 5	 815606
	 6	 509097
	 7	 759681
	 8	 970412
	 9	 448152
	10	 060000
	11	 986536
	12	 000690

GOOD QUESTION
MOMO NELSON (IRE)
LEJENDARIO (FR)
BALAGAN (FR)
PARK OF DIAMOND (FR)
SURPRIZE ME (FR)
PERROU
KUPALA (FR)
LAGOONE CHOPE (FR)
SOIZIYA (FR)
DARENIX (FR)
ELLECOEUR DRALLIV (FR)

60
59.5
58.5
57.5
57.5
56.5
56
55.5
53.5
51.5
51
51

12
8
4
9
3
5
2
10
1
11
6
7

D SANTIAGO  1.5 
G MILLET
C BOUVIER  3.5 
H BOUTIN
M GRANDIN
A ORANI
I MENDIZABAL
N M  LOPES DUARTE  1.5 
M WALDHAUSER  1.5 
M CABAL  2.5 
G CONGIU
G LEGRAS

C MARTINON
MME L ROHN-PELVIN
J GAUVIN
S LABATE
P COTTIER
M M SCANDELLA-LACAILLE
MME B RE-SCANDELLA
MME R PHILIPPON
F FORESI
F GELHAY
MME E CURY
MME N MURE-RAVAUD

9
5
6
5
7
4
5
5
5
4
6
4

G
G
G
M
G
M
G
M
M
M
G
G

FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
77
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	99-�11�-17-14
	27-�2�-4-1
	50-�3�-5-7
	37-�4�-1-2
	50-�5�-11-3
	28-�4�-1-2
	32-�3�-1-2
	16-�1�-1-1
	46-�5�-2-6
	13-�0�-0-0
	46-�0�-2-6
	13-�0�-0-0

$349,794
$39,505
$66,845
$38,084
$89,762
$45,899
$36,292
$16,668
$70,069
$0
$25,896
$0

	7-�1�-1-1
	7-�0�-2-0
	21-�2�-1-1
	16-�3�-1-1
	24-�5�-7-1
	13-�3�-1-1
	14-�2�-1-1
	9-�1�-1-1
	5-�0�-1-0
	5-�0�-0-0
	14-�0�-0-3
	6-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 GOOD QUESTION Trainer: C Martinon Barrier: 12 Total: 99-11-17-14 Prize Money: $349,794
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 30-3-5-3 Track: 9-2-1-1

9yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-1
Sire: Manduro (GER) Dam: Question of time (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 71-8-11-9 Soft/Heavy: 47-6-5-8 Last Win: 21/02/24 (161 Days)
Owner: P Desplaces

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 15Mar24	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 60	 $--	 Lucio Vero	 3:14.84		  ........ 4½......................Fontainebleau
4 of 15	 20Mar24	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	14]	 M Waldhauser	 58.5	 $--	 Aspen	 2:34.20		  ........ 1¼............................ Toulouse
5 of 12	 25Mar24	 FTN	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 3]	 M Waldhauser	 60	 $--	 Monte Cinto	 2:48.32		  ........ 1¾......................Fontainebleau
6 of 16	 15Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 M Waldhauser	 56.5	 $--	 Waldkauz	 2:08.04		  ........ 5¾.................................Vichy
8 of 10	 19Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Waldhauser	 58	 $--	 Burwash	 2:09.01		  ........ 3½.................................Vichy

2 MOMO NELSON (IRE) Trainer: Mme L Rohn-pelvin Barrier: 8 Total: 27-2-4-1 Prize Money: $39,505
Jockey: G Millet WT: 59.5 Good: 17-1-3-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo chestnut ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-2-0
Sire: Mount Nelson (UK) Dam: Momo no sekku (FR) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 9-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 03/03/24 (150 Days)
Owner: Mme Ll Rohn-pelvin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 05Apr24	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	 1]	 G Legras	 59	 $--	 Tchakova	 2:48.39		  ...... 16¾............................ Marseille 
9 of 13	 27Apr24	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 59	 $--	 Semillante	 2:37.49		  ........ 4¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
16 of 16	 01Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 2]	 G Millet	 57.5	 $--	 Zlara	 2:35.90		  ......... 14.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 15	 24Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 G Millet	 55	 $--	 Waldkauz	 2:14.00		  ........ 1¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 10	 19Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 G Millet	 59.5	 $--	 Burwash	 2:09.01		  ........ 2¾.................................Vichy

3 LEJENDARIO (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 4 Total: 50-3-5-7 Prize Money: $66,845
Jockey: C Bouvier (a3.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 27-3-2-6 Track: 8-0-1-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-2-1-1
Sire: Myboycharlie (IRE) Dam: Tia kia (IRE) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 22-0-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-3-0 Last Win: 05/02/24 (177 Days)
Owner: S Henriroux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 16	 27Apr24	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 2]	 C Bouvier	 58.5	 $--	 Kalife Alaplace	 2:11.47		  ........... 3.........................Lyon-Parilly
7 of 14	 18May24	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Denia	 2:17.11		  ........ 3¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
7 of 14	 08Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Bouvier	 57.5	 $--	 Sunray	 2:10.31		  ........ 3½.........................Lyon-Parilly
9 of 15	 24Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 C Bouvier	 56	 $--	 Waldkauz	 2:14.00		  ........ 4¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
10 of 16	 15Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Bouvier	 55.5	 $--	 Waldkauz	 2:08.04		  ........... 7.................................Vichy

4 BALAGAN (FR) Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 9 Total: 37-4-1-2 Prize Money: $38,084
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 57.5 Good: 20-2-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-3-1-1
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Copying (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-0-1 Last Win: 24/09/22 (676 Days)
Owner: Mme S Collet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	 09Mar24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Germain	 57	 $--	 Force Tranquille	 2:16.26		  ...... 26½............................ Marseille 
9 of 13	 23Mar24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 8]	 M Germain	 56.5	 $--	 Force Tranquille	 2:06.80		  ........ 4½............................ Marseille 
10 of 12	 12Apr24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 5]	 B Marie	 60	 $--	 Interieur	 2:07.96		  ........ 4¼............................ Marseille 
9 of 12	 27Apr24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 1]	 M Germain	 60	 $--	 Lorlisalsa	 1:39.48		  ...... 14¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
7 of 10	 21Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 S Ruis	 59	 $--	 Les Aldudes	 1:50.15		  ........ 6¾................... Marseille-Borely

VICHY | PAGE 16



FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 31 JUL 2024

5 PARK OF DIAMOND (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 3 Total: 50-5-11-3 Prize Money: $89,762
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 57.5 Good: 20-1-4-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-5-7-1
Sire: Diamond Green Dam: Park acclaim (IRE) J+H: 27-4-9-1 Turf: 42-4-10-2 Soft/Heavy: 27-4-7-0 Last Win: 16/04/24 (106 Days)
Owner: D Alexandre / Ecurie Du Sud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 16Apr24	 COM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $--	 Silver Schnok	 2:15.17		  ........ 2½......................... Compiegne
5 of 15	 27Apr24	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 6]	 M Grandin	 59	 $--	 Sekku	 2:14.03		  ........ 2¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 10	 16May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $--	 Shatterhand	 2:17.76		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp
14 of 14	 08Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 167	 [	10]	 M Grandin	 55.5	 $--	 Sunray	 2:10.31		  ......... 27.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 13	 14Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Grandin	 59	 $--	 Follow You	 2:02.10		  ........ 6½................... Marseille-Borely

6 SURPRIZE ME (FR) Trainer: M M Scandella-lacaille Barrier: 5 Total: 28-4-1-2 Prize Money: $45,899
Jockey: A Orani WT: 56.5 Good: 17-3-1-1 Track: 3-1-0-1

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-3-1-1
Sire: Ultra (IRE) Dam: Lia waltz (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 27/09/23 (308 Days)
Owner: R Capozzi/mme M Blanc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 17	 01May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	13]	 M Velon	 60	 $--	 Marlowe	 1:41.05		  ........ 6¾.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 11	 10May24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 C Banz	 59	 $--	 Kingori	 2:06.61		  ........ 9¼................... Marseille-Borely
10 of 10	 24May24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 54.5	 $--	 Rabbah	 2:09.77		  ......... 28............................ Marseille 
9 of 13	 14Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Brunelli	 57.5	 $--	 Everman	 2:04.35		  ........ 6¼................... Marseille-Borely
7 of 10	 19Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Orani	 55	 $--	 Burwash	 2:09.01		  ........ 3½.................................Vichy

7 PERROU Trainer: Mme B Re-scandella Barrier: 2 Total: 32-3-1-2 Prize Money: $36,292
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 56 Good: 25-2-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-1-1
Sire: Brametot (IRE) Dam: Pride dancer (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 17/07/24 (14 Days)
Owner: A Gabryszewski

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 17	 28Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	10]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57	 $--	 Blackbirdfly	 1:58.64	 	 ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
9 of 17	 26Apr24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	11]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56.5	 $--	 Harrison Point	 1:56.52		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
6 of 11	 10May24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58.5	 $--	 Jussifer	 2:04.93		  ........ 6¼................... Marseille-Borely
8 of 13	 14Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 M Forest	 56	 $--	 Follow You	 2:02.10		  ........ 9½................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 10	 17Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Seignoux	 59	 $--	 Free Breath	 2:07.14		  ........... 5.................................Vichy

8 KUPALA (FR) Trainer: Mme R Philippon Barrier: 10 Total: 16-1-1-1 Prize Money: $16,668
Jockey: N M  Lopes Duarte (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-1
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Kilifia (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 21/06/24 (40 Days)
Owner: R Labit

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 29Mar24	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 26	 [	 5]	 A Molins	 54	 $--	 L’indomptable	 2:21.56		  ......... 15......................... Compiegne
14 of 15	 27Apr24	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	10]	 J Nicoleau	 55	 $--	 Sekku	 2:14.03		  ...... 13½.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 14	 08Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Berge	 55	 $--	 Amarhalen	 2:12.59		  ........ 5½.........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 17	 21Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 1]	 C Berge	 59.5	 $--	 Semeur	 2:24.11		  ........ 2½.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 16	 15Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Madamet	 56.5	 $--	 Amarhalen	 2:08.98		  ....... Lhd.................................Vichy

9 LAGOONE CHOPE (FR) Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 1 Total: 46-5-2-6 Prize Money: $70,069
Jockey: M Waldhauser (a1.5) WT: 53.5 Good: 22-2-0-4 Track: 7-1-1-0

5yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Shamalgan Dam: Lamchope (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 32-5-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-2-2 Last Win: 27/05/24 (65 Days)
Owner: Mme C Weiss

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 03May24	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 8]	 M Brunelli	 55	 $--	 Dragon Love	 2:43.20		  ........ 3½................... Marseille-Borely
8 of 14	 15May24	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 24	 [	10]	 A Mosse	 56	 $--	 Darling Challenge	 2:42.86		  ........ 9¼.................................Vichy
1 of 11	 27May24	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Waldhauser	 53.5	 $--	 Amiata	 2:43.28		  ........... 1................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 13	 14Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Sivan	 55.5	 $--	 Jonh For Always	 2:48.22		  ........ 4¾................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 15	 15Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Guyon	 60	 $--	 Not So Silly	 2:07.95		  ..........nk.................................Vichy

10 SOIZIYA (FR) Trainer: F Gelhay Barrier: 11 Total: 13-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Cabal (a2.5) WT: 51.5 Good: 10-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 45-50kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Whipper (USA) Dam: Soizie (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Schneider

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 15	 30Dec23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	11]	 B Marie	 55	 $--	 Kolplet	 1:57.73		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
10 of 16	 24Jan24	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 2]	 Eddy Hardouin	 53	 $--	 Panzer	 2:14.78		  ........ 6½.............................Chantilly
11 of 15	 15Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 Eddy Hardouin	 51	 $--	 Sakura Glitters	 1:58.14		  ........ 8¼.............................Chantilly
10 of 16	 03Mar24	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 B Marie	 56	 $--	 Pumpy Girl	 2:18.74		  ........ 5¼....................... Lyon La Soie
10 of 12	 31Mar24	 LIG	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 26	 [	 8]	 B Flament	 54.5	 $--	 Loki	 1:41.60		  ........ 6¾............................ Lignieres
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11 DARENIX (FR) Trainer: Mme E Cury Barrier: 6 Total: 46-0-2-6 Prize Money: $25,896
Jockey: G Congiu WT: 51 Good: 10-0-1-0 Track: 6-0-0-0

6yo bay f. fr g Fav: 5-0-0-2 50-52kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-0-0-3
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Arenix (FR) J+H: 10-0-0-1 Turf: 39-0-2-6 Soft/Heavy: 31-0-1-6 Last Win: --
Owner: T Asset-letort

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 15May24	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 20	 [	 6]	 G Congiu	 54	 $--	 Darling Challenge	 2:42.86		  ........ 9¼.................................Vichy
6 of 11	 27May24	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 G Congiu	 51.5	 $--	 Lagoone Chope	 2:43.28		  ........ 3¾................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 14	 01Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 4]	 G Congiu	 52.5	 $--	 Feedesreves	 2:36.03		  ........ 3¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
3 of 17	 21Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 9]	 G Congiu	 56	 $--	 Kupala	 2:24.11		  ........ 3¾.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 15	 15Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 G Congiu	 56	 $--	 Not So Silly	 2:07.95		  ........ 4½.................................Vichy

12 ELLECOEUR DRALLIV (FR) Trainer: Mme N Mure-ravaud Barrier: 7 Total: 13-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Legras WT: 51 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Whipper (USA) Dam: Ellecourt (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Desplaces

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 15	 15Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 Perrine Cheyer	 51	 $--	 Sakura Glitters	 1:58.14		  ........... 9.............................Chantilly
15 of 16	 06Mar24	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 21	 [	15]	 Perrine Cheyer	 54.5	 $--	 Follow You	 2:08.14		  ...... 17½......................Fontainebleau
6 of 13	 16Mar24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 Perrine Cheyer	 52	 $--	 Arcubiatu	 2:27.73		  ......... 17.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 11	 21Mar24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 Perrine Cheyer	 51.5	 $--	 Noirelle	 2:57.05		  ...... 47½.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 15	 15Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 G Legras	 56	 $--	 Not So Silly	 2:07.95		  ...... 12½.................................Vichy
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R8 31 Jul 2024 | Vichy | LA GRANDE BORDE HANDICAP
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR17,000
9:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 159947
	 2	 950518
	 3	 369701
	 4	 263440
	 5	 003803
	 6	 501502
	 7	 180048
	 8	 504420
	 9	 013073
	10	 008984
	11	 735671
	12	 103345

BURATTINA (IRE)
FORZA SEDACA (FR)
INDIAN SUNSET (FR)
LIGHTS COME ON (FR)
ALAMSAR (FR)
LOKI (FR)
JAGDA (FR)
PEGASUS
AGOUREIL (FR)
SIR WALTER (FR)
BURWASH (FR)
AGDUNE (FR)

62
61.5
61.5
60.5
60.5
60
60
59.5
59
58.5
57.5
57.5

7
5
12
11
4
9
2
10
6
3
8
1

M FAVRIAUX  1.5 
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
G SIAS  1.5 
A ORANI
T PICCONE
A MOLINS  1.5 
C LECOEUVRE
I MENDIZABAL
G CONGIU
M FOREST
M GRANDIN
A LEMAITRE

A ACKER
I RAYBOULD
MME C BOCKSAI
R FRADET
Y BONNEFOY
D CHENU
L GIREL
F FORESI
MME E CURY
MME C BOCKSAI
R FRADET
M CESANDRI

6
7
5
7
4
4
4
9
5
4
4
8

M
G
M
M
G
G
M
G
H
G
M
M

IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
60
--
--
--
59

	23-�4�-3-4
	40-�4�-1-5
	26-�4�-6-4
	47-�4�-6-5
	17-�1�-0-3
	19-�3�-2-0
	26-�3�-3-0
	64-�7�-5-9
	31-�2�-2-8
	12-�0�-1-2
	26-�2�-1-4
	52-�6�-3-5

$52,954
$56,441
$26,896
$73,134
$21,799
$34,320
$41,618
$168,274
$42,236
$11,262
$34,971
$79,785

	7-�1�-1-0
	9-�0�-1-0
	9-�2�-1-1
	16-�1�-4-0
	5-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	9-�1�-1-0
	11-�2�-1-2
	15-�1�-2-2
	3-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-1-1
	20-�2�-1-4

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 BURATTINA (IRE) Trainer: A Acker Barrier: 7 Total: 23-4-3-4 Prize Money: $52,954
Jockey: M Favriaux (a1.5) WT: 62 Good: 17-2-3-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay ire m Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-0
Sire: Buratino (IRE) Dam: Nonna iole (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-0 Last Win: 11/01/24 (202 Days)
Owner: E Wisser

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 17	 24Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 8]	 F Veron	 57.5	 $--	 Joli Prince	 1:56.41		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
9 of 14	 14Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 9]	 F Veron	 57.5	 $--	 Young Man	 1:58.87		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
9 of 9	 07Apr24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 60.5	 $--	 Villa Darya	 2:18.80		  ...... 14¾.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 13	 30Apr24	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $--	 Kingori	 2:03.01		  ........ 3¼......................Fontainebleau
7 of 10	 04Jul24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Favriaux	 54.5	 $--	 Princess Zizou	 2:04.64		  ........ 6½.................. ParisLongchamp

2 FORZA SEDACA (FR) Trainer: I Raybould Barrier: 5 Total: 40-4-1-5 Prize Money: $56,441
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 29-4-1-4 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Bella vento (UK) J+H: 7-2-0-0 Turf: 29-4-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-0-1 Last Win: 27/06/24 (34 Days)
Owner: I Raybould

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 15	 25Apr24	 LAT	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	12]	 J Plateaux	 56	 $--	 Damask Blade	 2:23.20		  ........ 3½................. La Teste de Buch
13 of 16	 12May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 7]	 M Eon	 55	 $--	 E Va Bin	 2:07.31		  ......... 16.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 17	 03Jun24	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	18]	 J Plateaux	 59.5	 $--	 Comtesse Vera	 1:57.13		  ........ 1½................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 17	 27Jun24	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 D Santiago	 56.5	 $--	 Presa Diretta	 1:49.39		  ..........nk................. La Teste de Buch
8 of 13	 21Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 J Plateaux	 57.5	 $--	 Spanish Light	 2:06.77		  ........ 9½................. La Teste de Buch

3 INDIAN SUNSET (FR) Trainer: Mme C Bocksai Barrier: 12 Total: 26-4-6-4 Prize Money: $26,896
Jockey: G Sias (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-1-1
Sire: Areion (GER) Dam: Indian breeze (GER) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 09/07/24 (22 Days)
Owner: Mme S Suarez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 22Mar24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 H Besnier	 59	 $--	 Costa Edita	 2:26.93		  ........ 5½..........................Strasbourg
9 of 15	 22Apr24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 H Besnier	 58.5	 $--	 Waitara	 2:18.01		  ........ 4½..........................Strasbourg
7 of 11	 17May24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 1]	 G Sias	 54.5	 $--	 Fearless Cheetah	 1:57.91		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
12 of 15	 13Jun24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 S P  Byrne	 59.5	 $--	 Joli Coup	 2:10.68		  ......... 22..........................Strasbourg
1 of 12	 09Jul24	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 G Sias	 59	 $--	 No Cure No Pay	 2:05.33		  ........... 3......................... Compiegne

4 LIGHTS COME ON (FR) Trainer: R Fradet Barrier: 11 Total: 47-4-6-5 Prize Money: $73,134
Jockey: A Orani WT: 60.5 Good: 17-1-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo chestnut fr m Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-1-4-0
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: Libbard (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 34-4-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 23-3-3-4 Last Win: 01/04/23 (487 Days)
Owner: M Nikitas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 01Apr24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Mon Ricin	 2:32.75		  ........ 7¾.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 15	 22Apr24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $--	 Karkhov	 2:05.75		  ....... Lhd............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
4 of 11	 08May24	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 60	 [	11]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Narcos	 2:42.56		  ........ 6¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 13	 27May24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	12]	 F Veron	 58.5	 $--	 User Kindly	 2:00.99		  .......... ¾................... Marseille-Borely
15 of 15	 15Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 M Barzalona	 54.5	 $--	 Force Tranquille	 2:06.00		  ......... 22.................................Vichy
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5 ALAMSAR (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 4 Total: 17-1-0-3 Prize Money: $21,799
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 60.5 Good: 10-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Cracksman (UK) Dam: Bravo girl (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 9-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 18/11/23 (256 Days)
Owner: E Seguin-maure/c Guillais

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	 03May24	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 G Meury	 59	 $--	 Jack Of Trades	 1:41.83		  ......... 46......................Fontainebleau
3 of 8	 25May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Belmont	 57.5	 $--	 Samapy	 1:44.25		  ........ 5½.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 16	 24Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 T Trullier	 57	 $--	 Bobbymurphy	 2:14.95		  ........ 4¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
10 of 16	 06Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 T Trullier	 61	 $--	 Just A Perfect Day	 2:00.99		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
3 of 16	 15Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 60	 $--	 Waldkauz	 2:08.04		  ........ 2½.................................Vichy

6 LOKI (FR) Trainer: D Chenu Barrier: 9 Total: 19-3-2-0 Prize Money: $34,320
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 11-0-1-0 Track: 4-0-1-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Halong bay (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 12-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-1-0 Last Win: 31/05/24 (61 Days)
Owner: Ps Team

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	 15May24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 2	 [	 3]	 A Molins	 59.5	 $--	 Maple Girl	 1:46.73		  ...... 22¼.................................Vichy
1 of 12	 31May24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Orani	 58.5	 $--	 Red Torch	 1:45.63		  ....... Lhd................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 15	 13Jun24	 STB	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 L Carboni	 57.5	 $--	 Saga Timgad	 1:25.03		  ........ 4¾..........................Strasbourg
11 of 16	 30Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 T Bachelot	 59	 $--	 Miss Mai Tai	 1:25.14		  ......... 13.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 16	 15Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 A Orani	 59.5	 $--	 Waldkauz	 2:08.04		  ........ 2½.................................Vichy

7 JAGDA (FR) Trainer: L Girel Barrier: 2 Total: 26-3-3-0 Prize Money: $41,618
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 60 Good: 14-3-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-0
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Jona (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-0 Last Win: 06/04/24 (116 Days)
Owner: L Girel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 27Apr24	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 3	 [	 4]	 A Madamet	 56.5	 $--	 Belafonte	 2:10.16		  ......... 23.........................Lyon-Parilly
12 of 12	 30May24	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 S Ruis	 57	 $--	 Sea Breaker	 2:03.54		  ...... 27¾.................. ParisLongchamp
14 of 16	 24Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 E Puillet-roda	 56.5	 $--	 Bobbymurphy	 2:14.95		  ...... 10½.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 11	 04Jul24	 AIX	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 E Puillet-roda	 60	 $--	 Black Wall	 2:00.20		  ........ 2¾...................... Aix-Les-Bains
8 of 16	 15Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 E Puillet-roda	 59.5	 $--	 Waldkauz	 2:08.04		  ........... 6.................................Vichy

8 PEGASUS Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 10 Total: 64-7-5-9 Prize Money: $168,274
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 59.5 Good: 27-1-2-4 Track: 2-0-0-0

9yo uk g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-1-2
Sire: Sageburg (IRE) Dam: Pyramid lake (USA) J+H: 6-1-0-1 Turf: 60-7-5-8 Soft/Heavy: 36-6-3-5 Last Win: 19/09/23 (316 Days)
Owner: Mme N Carrie-eychenne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 15	 03Jan24	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	12]	 F Foresi	 59	 $--	 Daddy’s Black Girl	 2:16.30		  ........ 5¼....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 15	 23Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 85	 [	14]	 I Mendizabal	 56	 $--	 Morsan	 2:21.17		  ........ 2¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 13	 27Feb24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 I Mendizabal	 56.5	 $--	 Kar Vert	 2:16.05		  ......... 18................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 10	 19Mar24	 COM	turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 64	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Apollon	 2:01.05		  ........ 2½......................... Compiegne
16 of 16	 15Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 I Mendizabal	 59	 $--	 Waldkauz	 2:08.04		  ...... 12½.................................Vichy

9 AGOUREIL (FR) Trainer: Mme E Cury Barrier: 6 Total: 31-2-2-8 Prize Money: $42,236
Jockey: G Congiu WT: 59 Good: 16-1-1-5 Track: 4-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-1-2-2
Sire: Highland Reel (IRE) Dam: Kylayne (UK) J+H: 4-0-0-2 Turf: 15-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-2 Last Win: 05/04/24 (117 Days)
Owner: Ec Bertrand Milliere/p Pelletier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 05Apr24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	 1]	 C Berge	 56	 $--	 Naishan	 2:32.81		  ....... Lhd.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 16	 27Apr24	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 5]	 C Berge	 59.5	 $--	 Kalife Alaplace	 2:11.47		  ........ 1¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
12 of 14	 18May24	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	12]	 C Berge	 59.5	 $--	 Denia	 2:17.11		  ........ 7½.........................Lyon-Parilly
7 of 12	 13Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Berge	 58	 $--	 Reventador	 2:05.41		  ........ 3½.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 7	 09Jul24	 AIX	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Grandin	 58.5	 $--	 Let There Be Rock	 2:41.20		  ........ 3¼...................... Aix-Les-Bains

10 SIR WALTER (FR) Trainer: Mme C Bocksai Barrier: 3 Total: 12-0-1-2 Prize Money: $11,262
Jockey: M Forest WT: 58.5 Good: 10-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: Sky and sand (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Kellner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 15	 17Feb24	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 59	 $--	 Linfasommer	 2:02.47		  ...... 11¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 10	 22Mar24	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 E Verhestraeten	 55.5	 $--	 Sadanori	 2:49.80		  ...... 19½................ Le Croise-Laroche
9 of 16	 09Apr24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	15]	 A Lemaitre	 59.5	 $--	 On Y Va	 2:00.70		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
8 of 17	 26Apr24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 3]	 H Boutin	 60	 $--	 King Of Twist	 1:55.82		  ........ 5¾.............................Chantilly
4 of 11	 17May24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 9]	 E Verhestraeten	 54	 $--	 Fearless Cheetah	 1:57.91		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
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11 BURWASH (FR) Trainer: R Fradet Barrier: 8 Total: 26-2-1-4 Prize Money: $34,971
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 57.5 Good: 12-1-1-1 Track: 5-1-1-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-1
Sire: Myboycharlie (IRE) Dam: Remember babi (FR) J+H: 9-1-0-3 Turf: 17-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-3 Last Win: 19/07/24 (12 Days)
Owner: Mme C Grandin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 16May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Grandin	 60	 $--	 Shatterhand	 2:17.76		  ....... Lhd.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 12	 30May24	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 3]	 A Molins	 52	 $--	 Sea Breaker	 2:03.54		  ........ 3¼.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 17	 11Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Grandin	 54.5	 $--	 Klassic Precieux	 2:17.50		  ........ 2½.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 11	 04Jul24	 AIX	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Grandin	 58	 $--	 Black Wall	 2:00.20		  ........ 4¼...................... Aix-Les-Bains
1 of 10	 19Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Grandin	 56	 $--	 Cisky	 2:09.01		  ........ DH.................................Vichy

12 AGDUNE (FR) Trainer: M Cesandri Barrier: 1 Total: 52-6-3-5 Prize Money: $79,785
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 57.5 Good: 15-1-1-0 Track: 7-1-0-1

8yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-2-1-4
Sire: Stormy River Dam: Tombouctou (FR) J+H: 17-3-2-1 Turf: 43-6-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 30-5-2-4 Last Win: 10/11/23 (264 Days)
Owner: M Bouly/r Busson/mme J Chorier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 15	 03Jan24	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 6	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 56	 $--	 Daddy’s Black Girl	 2:16.30		  ........ 7½....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 14	 30Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 59	 $--	 Barc	 2:47.35		  ........... 4................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 13	 27Feb24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 A Crastus	 58.5	 $--	 The Manager	 2:17.85		  ........ 1¾................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 15	 24Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $--	 Waldkauz	 2:14.00		  ........ 2¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 16	 15Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $--	 Waldkauz	 2:08.04		  ........ 5¾.................................Vichy


